
Page 1 to 25

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035754-2024 

Contract

Day Opportunities and Inclusion Support Services (non
regulated)

Cornwall Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-035754

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0408db  

Published 5 November 2024, 10:47am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cornwall Council

County Hall, Treyew Road

Truro

TR1 3AY

Contact

Mr Jeff Goostrey

Email

jeff.goostrey@cornwall.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1872322024

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035754-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035754-2024
mailto:jeff.goostrey@cornwall.gov.uk


Page 2 to 25

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.cornwall.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.cornwall.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.cornwall.gov.uk
http://www.cornwall.gov.uk


Page 3 to 25

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Day Opportunities and Inclusion Support Services (non regulated)

Reference number

DN618414

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Day Opportunities and Inclusion Support Services (non regulated)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £30,000,000 / Highest offer: £40,000,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - Day Opportuntities

Lot No

1



Page 4 to 25

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Day Opportunities

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend for up to a further two years.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - Inclusion Support

Lot No

2



Page 5 to 25

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Inclusion Support Services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend for up to a further two years.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 25

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-014383

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

/Notice/014383-2024


Page 7 to 25

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN618414

Lot No

1

Title

Day Opportunities and Inclusion Support Services (non regulated)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 33 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Age Concern

Truro

TR1 3BN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 8 to 25

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Chinnyglo Agency

Dagenham

RM10 7AS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Elim Foursquare Gospel Alliance T/A CHOICE

Camborne

TR13 8FR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME



Page 9 to 25

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Coastline Housing Ltd

Redruth

TR15 3RQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Creative Workshop

Par

PL24 2AF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 10 to 25

Falcare CiC

Falmouth

TR11 2DA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fastline Healthcare

Eastwood

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Goal

St Ive

PL14 3LX



Page 11 to 25

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hayle Day Care Centre

Hayle

TR27 4DE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Headway Cornwall

Redruth

TR15 3GD

Country

United Kingdom



Page 12 to 25

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Heather Lane Nursery

Canonstown

TR27 6NF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HF Trust Ltd

Emersons Green

BS16 7FL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly



Page 13 to 25

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kehelland Trust

Camborne

TR14 0QR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MCh Wheal Northey

St Austell

PL25 3EF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 14 to 25

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MCH Wheal Prosper

St Austell

PL25 3EF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mustard Seed

Helston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pengarth Day Centre

Penzance



Page 15 to 25

TR18 4DA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Reflections

Truro

TR1 2DP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Salutem LD Bidco IV Ltd

Windsor

SL4 1EG

Country



Page 16 to 25

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

South Western Care Services

Helston

TR13 0LW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Stayathome Ltd

Truro

TR1 1RN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 17 to 25

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Swift Care Services

Patchway

BS34 5NF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £2,800,000 / Highest offer: £35,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 18 to 25

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN618414

Lot No

2

Title

Inclusion Support

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Age Concern

Boscawen House, Chapel Hill

Truro

TR1 3BN

Country

United Kingdom



Page 19 to 25

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Calton House

2 Vyyan Street,

Camborne

TR14 8BQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Chinny Glo Agency

20 Highland Avenue

Dagenham

RM10 7AS

Country

United Kingdom



Page 20 to 25

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Elim Foursquare Gospel Alliance T/A CHOICE

Kerrier Way

Camborne

TR13 8FR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Disability Cornwall

Hayle

TR27 4QZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 21 to 25

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Falcare CiC Ltd

Falmouth

TR11 2DA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fastline Healthcare

Eastwood

NG16 3LD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME



Page 22 to 25

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Link Direct care

Kington

HR5 3DJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MCH Wheal Northey Ltd

St Austell

PL25 3EF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 23 to 25

MCH Wheal Prosper Ltd

St Austell

PL25 3EF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Salutem LD Bidco IV Ltd

Windsor

SL4 1EG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Swift Care Services

Patchway



Page 24 to 25

BS34 5NF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Pluss Organisation CiC

Hockley

SS5 4RG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £2,000,000 / Highest offer: £10,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 25 to 25

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Cornwall Council

County hall, Treyew Road

Truro

TR1 3Ay

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T21:19:05+0100
	TCPDF




